South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 22,2024, 11:13:26 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S 0586 General Bill, By Short and Richardson
Summary: Transportation Department may manage vegetation along interstate highway at its discretion

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 57-23-800, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION'S MANAGEMENT OF VEGETATION ALONG INTERSTATE HIGHWAY MEDIANS,
ROADSIDES, AND INTERCHANGES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT MAY UNDERTAKE THIS ACTIVITY
AT ITS DISCRETION AFTER CONSULTING THE LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITY THAT HAS JURISDICTION OVER
THE PORTION OF HIGHWAY SUBJECT TO THE VEGETATION MANAGEMENT PROJECT.

03/03/05
03/03/05
01/10/06
01/10/06
01/11/06
01/11/06
01/12/06
01/17/06
01/17/06

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-17

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-17

Polled out of committee Transportation SJ-50

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-50
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time SJ-18

Read third time and sent to House SJ-12

Introduced and read first time HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-4

Page 1 of 1



