South Carolina Legislature

May 22, 2024, 11:13:26 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

S 0586 General Bill, By Short and Richardson

Summary: Transportation Department may manage vegetation along interstate highway at its discretion A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 57-23-800, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION'S MANAGEMENT OF VEGETATION ALONG INTERSTATE HIGHWAY MEDIANS, ROADSIDES, AND INTERCHANGES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT MAY UNDERTAKE THIS ACTIVITY AT ITS DISCRETION AFTER CONSULTING THE LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITY THAT HAS JURISDICTION OVER THE PORTION OF HIGHWAY SUBJECT TO THE VEGETATION MANAGEMENT PROJECT.

03/03/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-17
03/03/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-17
01/10/06	Senate	Polled out of committee Transportation SJ-50
01/10/06	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-50
01/11/06		Scrivener's error corrected
01/11/06	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
01/12/06	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
01/17/06	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3
01/17/06	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-4